

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2095/2024  
CM No. 5094/2024  
Cav No. 1600/2024

Gulzar Singh & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to Mrs.  
Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate for caveator(s)  
Proforma Respondent Nos. 68 & 69 are  
present in person

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.08.2024

With the appearance of Mr. M. A. Bhat, learned counsel, who is on  
caveat, **Caveat No. 1600/2024** stands **discharged**.

**WP(C) No. 2095/2024 & CM No. 5094/2024**

Notice to the respondents.

Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.  
AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and Mr. M. A. Bhat,  
learned counsel on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 64.

Notice be issued to rest of the proforma respondents, returnable within  
four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

Copy of the petition be provided to the other side within a week's time.

List on 30.09.2024.

Meanwhile, objections, if any, be filed.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
30.08.2024