

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2095/2024

Gulzar Singh & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.10.2025)

1. Reply on behalf of respondents No.5 to 63 stands filed. Notice has been issued to respondents No.65 to 69 through registered post on 15.05.2025. The envelope has not received back, served or unserved. Respondents No.65 to 69 are, therefore, deemed to have been served. None has appeared on their behalf. They are set ex-parte.
2. Await appearance of petitioners.
3. List on **22.12.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.10.2025
Sneha